Pender County Utilities – Rocky Point/Topsail Water & Sewer District Burgaw, North Carolina Batson Road Waterline Extension

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the Batson Road Waterline Extension will be received, by Pender County Utilities, at the offices of Pender County Utilities, 605 E. Fremont Street, Burgaw, NC 28425, until 2:00 pm local time on Thursday February 29th, 2024, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project consists of constructing approximately 2,100 linear feet of 6-inch and 500 linear feet of 2-inch waterline to serve the circle located at the southern end of Batson Road..

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a lump sum and unit price basis, with additive alternate bid items as indicated in the Bid Form.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

HIGHFILL INFRASTRUCTURE ENGINEERING, P.C. 3804 Park Ave, Ste A Wilmington, NC 28403 Contact: Lizzy Wade ewade@hiepc.com
Tel 910-313-1516

Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM, and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below.

Bidding Documents also may be examined as follows:

- Online at iSqFt Plan Room (www.iSqFt.com)
- Online at Carolinas Plan Room (<u>www.carolinasplanroom.com</u>) or visit one of their physical plan rooms, including McGee CADD in Wilmington, Greenville, and Fayetteville.
- Online at Construction Journal (www.constructionjournal.com)
- Online at Dodge Data & Analytics (construction.com/dodge/)
- At the office of the **Pender County Utilities, 605 E Fremont St., Burgaw, NC 28425 (910-259-1570)**, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM.
- At the office of the Engineer, Highfill Infrastructure, 3804 Park Ave Ste A, Wilmington NC 28403, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM.

Bidding Documents may be ordered and downloaded online by registering with the Issuing Office at Cary, NC with Lizzy Wade, who can be reached at **910-313-1516** or ewade@hiepc.com.

Following registration, complete sets of Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the Issuing Office's website as "zipped" portable document format (PDF) files.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Bidders shall submit proof of qualifications to perform the Work as described in the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: Pender County Utilities

By: Anthony Colon

Title: Executive Director

Date: January 30, 2024

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + +

Copyright © 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.